
Таблиці смертності 

Вік Чоловіки Жінки 

x  xl  xd  xq  xl  xd  xq  

0 100000 2047 0,02047 100000 1512 0, 01512 

1 97953 200 0, 00242 98488 161 0, 001635 

2 97753 113 0, 001156 98327 98 0, 000997 

3 97640 85 0, 000871 98229 69 0, 000702 

4 97555 78 0, 0008 98160 57 0, 000581 

5 97477 74 0, 000759 98103 45 0, 000459 

6 97403 69 0, 000708 98058 41 0, 000418 

7 97334 62 0, 000637 98017 39 0, 000398 

8 97272 57 0, 000586 97978 39 0, 000398 

9 97215 57 0, 000586 97939 37 0, 000378 

10 97158 54 0,000556 97902 31 0, 000317 

11 97104 54 0,000556 97871 31 0, 000317 

12 97050 56 0,000577 97840 31 0, 000317 

13 96994 63 0,00065 97809 35 0, 000358 

14 96931 70 0,000722 97774 38 0, 000389 

15 96861 105 0,001084 97736 47 0, 000481 

16 96756 151 0,001561 97689 68 0, 000696 

17 96605 208 0,002153 97621 92 0, 000942 

18 96397 261 0,002708 97529 92 0, 000943 

19 96136 299 0,00311 97437 93 0, 000954 

20 95837 351 0,003662 97344 93 0, 000955 

21 95486 379 0,003969 97251 94 0,000967 

22 95107 388 0,0048 97157 95 0,000978 

23 94719 375 0,003959 97062 98 0,00101 

24 94344 392 0,004155 96964 98 0,001011 

25 93952 441 0,004694 96866 99 0,001022 



26 93511 473 0,005058 96767 107 0,001106 

27 93038 529 0,005686 96660 132 0,001366 

28 92509 543 0,00587 96528 137 0,001419 

29 91966 547 0,005948 96391 138 0,001432 

30 91419 597 0,00653 96253 149 0,001548 

31 90822 639 0,007037 96104 164 0,001706 

32 90183 695 0,007707 95940 172 0,001793 

33 89488 757 0,008459 95768 180 0,00188 

34 88731 797 0,008982 95588 197 0,002061 

35 87934 832 0,009462 95391 218 0,002285 

36 87102 905 0,01039 95173 234 0,002459 

37 86197 907 0,010522 94939 250 0,002633 

38 85290 940 0,011021 94689 267 0,00282 

39 84350 1006 0,011926 94422 279 0,002955 

40 83344 1145 0,013738 94143 310 0,003293 

41 82199 1198 0,014574 93833 344 0,003666 

42 81001 1194 0,014741 93489 382 0,004086 

43 79807 1208 0,015137 93107 417 0,004479 

44 78599 1212 0,01542 92690 458 0,004941 

45 77387 1292 0,016695 92232 449 0,004868 

46 76095 1394 0,018319 91781 481 0,005241 

47 74701 1379 0,01846 91302 512 0,005608 

48 73322 1432 0,01953 90790 547 0,006025 

49 71890 1536 0,021366 90243 571 0,006327 

50 70354 2001 0,028442 89672 680 0,007583 

51 68353 2107 0,030825 88992 847 0,009518 

52 66246 2156 0,032545 88145 884 0,010029 

53 64090 2143 0,033437 87261 966 0,01107 

54 61947 2088 0,033706 86295 959 0,011113 



55 59859 2028 0,03388 85336 949 0,011121 

56 57831 1974 0,034134 84387 952 0,011281 

57 55857 1917 0,03432 83435 954 0,011434 

58 53940 1870 0,034668 82481 1009 0,012233 

59 52070 1824 0,03503 81472 1012 0,012421 

60 50246 2127 0,042332 80460 1121 0,013932 

61 48119 2458 0,051082 79339 1334 0,016814 

62 45661 2395 0,052452 78005 1499 0,019217 

63 43266 2309 0,053368 76506 1621 0,021188 

64 40957 2234 0,054545 74885 1745 0,023302 

65 38723 2167 0,055962 73140 1785 0,024405 

66 36556 2055 0,056215 71355 1812 0,025394 

67 34501 2009 0,05823 69543 1834 0,026372 

68 32492 1955 0,060169 67709 1844 0,027234 

69 30537 1933 0,0633 65865 1914 0,029059 

70 28604 1933 0,067578 63951 2075 0,032447 

71 26671 1902 0,071313 61876 2198 0,035523 

72 24769 1820 0,073479 59678 2375 0,039797 

73 22949 1803 0,078566 57303 2515 0,043889 

74 21146 1735 0,082049 54778 2712 0,0495 

75 19411 1782 0,091804 52076 2987 0,057358 

76 17629 1831 0,103863 49089 3173 0,064638 

77 15798 1762 0,111533 45916 3337 0,072676 

78 14036 1734 0,123539 42579 3538 0,083093 

79 12302 1687 0,137132 39041 3399 0,087062 

80 10615 1461 0,137635 35642 3301 0,092615 

81 9154 1283 0,140157 32341 3287 0,101636 

82 7871 1153 0,146487 29054 3224 0,110966 

83 6718 1078 0,160464 25830 3156 0,122184 



84 5640 960 0,170213 22674 3151 0,13897 

85 4680 861 0,183974 19523 3001 0,153716 

86 3819 791 0,207122 16522 2919 0,176674 

87 3028 640 0,211361 13603 2618 0,192458 

88 2388 529 0,221524 10985 2302 0,209558 

89 1859 431 0,231845 8683 1979 0,227917 

90 1428 348 0,243697 6704 1659 0,247464 

91 1080 275 0,25463 5045 1355 0,268583 

92 805 208 0,258385 3690 1083 0,290786 

93 597 158 0,264657 2617 823 0,314482 

94 439 138 0,314351 1794 610 0,340022 

95 301 95 0,315615 1184 434 0,366554 

96 206 66 0,320388 750 296 0,394667 

97 140 45 0,321429 454 192 0,422907 

98 95 32 0,336842 262 119 0,454198 

99 63 22 0,349206 143 70 0,48951 

100 41 41 1 73 73 1 

 


